Total Gold Production Au koz 424 657

Average Annual Gold Production Au koz 141 131

Total Operating Cash Flow (GAAP) $M $587 $761

Total Capital Costs (GAAP) (3) $M $203 $283

Total Free Cash Flow (non-GAAP) (4) $M $384 $478

Average Annual Free Cash Flow $M $128 $96

Cost of Sales (GAAP) $/oz sold $1,799 $1,901

Cash Costs (non-GAAP) (4) $/oz sold $1,800 $1,902

All-In Sustaining Costs (non-GAAP) (4) $/oz sold $2,051 $2,135

(3) Total capital costs include sustaining capital, development capital, and reclamation.

(4) The Company reports non-GAAP financial measures including after-tax free cash flow and All-In
Sustaining Cost ("AISC") per ounce sold (a common measure in the mining industry), to manage and
evaluate its operating performance at its mines. All cash flow figures are presented after tax. Free cash flow
is calculated as operating cash flow less capital costs. AISC include costs associated with non-cash
inventory movements. See "Cautionary Note Regarding Non-GAAP Financial Measures" for an explanation
of Cash Costs and AISC and a reconciliation of these financial measures to the most comparable GAAP
financial measures.

Table 2: 2025 CC&V TRS - After-Tax NPV Sensitivity

LOM Gold Prices $/oz $2,754 Base Case (5) $3,726 $4,212

Sensitivity % -15% - +15% +30%

NPV5% $M $340 $824 $1,299 $1,767

(5) Base Case gold price assumption averages $3,433/oz from 2025 to 2030 and $3,094/oz for the remainder
of the mine life.

Since closing of the CC&V acquisition during the first quarter of 2025, the mine has produced 85,165 ounces
of gold from February 28, 2025 to September 30, 2025, and continues to track to the top-end of its
attributable 2025 production guidance of 90,000 to 110,000 ounces. Over this same time period, CC&V has
generated approximately $115 million in mine site after-tax free cash flow to SSR Mining. Inclusive of the
$100 million upfront cash payment and $175 million in future contingent payments, realized free cash flow